BP 5050 Student Success and Support Program

Reference: Education Code Section 78210 et seq.;

Title 5 Section 55500 et seq.

Adoption Date: May 21, 2002 Last Updated: January 13, 2009

The District shall provide Student Success and Support Program services, which includes components of matriculation, to students for the purpose of furthering equality of educational opportunity and academic success. The purpose of the Student Success and Support Program services is to bring the student and the District into agreement regarding the student's educational goal is to provide students with the support necessary to assist them in completing their educational goals and identified course of study through the District's established programs, policies, and requirements.

The Chancellor shall establish procedures to assure implementation of Student Success and Support Program services that comply with <u>all appropriate local and state</u> regulations. the Title 5 regulations.

Cross-reference to other board policies:

BP 2410 Board Policies and Administrative Procedures

BP 2510 Participation in Local Decision Making—Academic Senates